
 

 

Divine Mercy Sunday - April 7, 2024 
 
2:30pm  Gathering to celebrate the Feast of the Divine Mercy 
3 pm       Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament 
                  Divine Mercy Chaplet 
                  Rosary and Benediction 
4 pm       Veneration of the Divine Mercy Image 
                 Blessing of images (brought by other people to be blessed) 
5 pm      Regular Sunday Mass 
Fellowship after Mass in Worner Hall Classrooms area 
 
 
Nine-day Novena - March 29  to April 6  
 
Day 1 Good Friday March 29  
             (after 1:30 pm Stations of the Cross), Chapel 
Day 2. Saturday, March 30 9am, Worner Hall Classrooms 
Day 3  Easter Sunday, March 31 (after the 11am Mass), Chapel 
Day 4  Monday, April 1 (after the 8am Mass), Chapel 
Day 5 Tuesday, April 2 (after the 8am Mass), Chapel 
Day 6   Wednesday, April 3 (after the 8am Mass), Chapel 
Day 7   Thursday, April 4 (after the 8am Mass), Chapel 
Day 8   Friday, April 5 (after the 8am Mass), Chapel 
Day 9   Saturday, April 6 (after the 9am Mass), Chapel 
Sunday, April 7 (after the 5pm Mass), Worner Hall Classrooms 
 
 
As the Holy See’s Apostolic Penitentiary has decreed, and provided 
the communicant is in a state of grace for Communion, sacramental 
confession can be received within twenty days either before or after 
Divine Mercy Sunday. 
 
 


